P \$40.00 1276

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prabhudas BODHURI	05/04/2009
Gamini WEERATUNGA	05/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apotex Pharmachem Inc.
Street Address:	34 Spalding Drive
City:	Brantford
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N3T 6B8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12767436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)401-3849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-749-9300

Email: globalip@apotex.com

Correspondent Name: Apotex, Inc.

Address Line 1: 150 Signet Drive

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M9L 1T9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1222US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandy Barbieri

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=CLI_20090507_P1222US20_Signed_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source=CLI_20090507_P1222US20_Signed_Assignment\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 024304 FRAME: 0544

RECEIVED MAY 07 2009 GLOBAL IP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF RIVAROXABAN AND INTERMEDIATES THEREOF that is the subject of US patent application no. 12/431,272, filed April 28, 2009:

- (a) PRABHUDAS BODHURI #209, 28 Helen Avenue Brantford ON N3T 5Z1 Canada
- (b) GAMINI WEERATUNGA
 29 LYNDEN HILL CRESCENT
 BRANTFORD ON N3P 1R1
 CANADA

AND WHEREAS, APOTEX PHARMACHEM INC. of 34 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6B8, Canada (referred to herein as "the Assignee") is desirous to obtain all interest, right and title in and to the aforementioned invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that the Assignee is entitled to ownership of the aforementioned invention for Canada, the United States, and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all jurisdictions throughout the world in respect of the aforementioned invention, together with the right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon and any and all supplementary, continuing, continuation, divisional, and reissue applications thereof and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 024304 FRAME: 0545 AND the Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, their successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for the aforementioned invention and vest the same in the Assignee, their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at City of Brantford
this <u>4+</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>09</u> .
Witness
Name: Parm teGrotenhuis Prabhudas BODHURI
EXECUTED at City of Brantford
this 41 day of, 20_09.
Witness
Name: Part + Statenhais Gamini WEERATUNGA
Name: Parte Grotenhais Gamini WEERATUNGA

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/26/2010 REEL: 024304 FRAME: 0546